
OKDOC 
REPORT NO. IPTRS00 - 18 

LOCATION 

County Jail Backlog 
SUBTOTAL - County Jail 

Backlog 

SUBTOTAL - BACKLOG 

Lexington Assessment And 
Reception Center 
Mabel Bassett Assessment & 
Reception Center 
SUBTOTAL - ASSESSMENT 

and RECEPTION 

Allen Gamble Correctional 
Center 
Charles E. (Bill) Johnson 
Correctional Center 
Dick Conner Correctional 
Center 
Dr. Eddie Warrior Correctional 
Center (MIN) 
Great Plains Correctional Center 
Howard Mcleod Correctional 
Center 
Jackie Brannon Correctional 
Center 
James Crabtree Correctional 
Center 
Jess Dunn Correctional Center 
Jim E. Hamilton Correctional 
Center 
John H. Lilley Correctional 
Center 
Joseph Harp Correctional 
Center 
Lexington Correctional Center 
Mabel Bassett Correctional 
Center 
Mack Alford Correctional Center 
Oklahoma State Penitentiary 
Oklahoma State Reformatory 

SUBTOTAL - STATE 
INSTITUTION 

CAPACITY 

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION 
DAILY STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT 

FOR: 05/05/2025 

OUTSIDE COUNTS 

INSIDE IN· 
DESIGN OPERATIONAL COUNTS COURT HOSPITAL TRANSIT 

0 0 1,292 0 0 

0 0 1,292 0 0 

0 0 1,292 0 0 

518 518 508 10 1 

72 72 32 0 0 

590 590 540 10 1 

1,723 1,723 1,683 24 0 

601 601 494 13 0 

1,216 1,216 1,213 9 0 

837 837 808 8 0 
2,047 2,047 2,014 15 4 

691 691 686 1 0 

453 453 438 6 1 

1,176 1,176 1,172 9 4 
960 960 952 5 0 

730 730 727 2 0 

836 836 830 3 2 

1,373 1,373 1,295 3 7 
947 947 947 5 2 

1,286 1,286 1,223 12 1 
805 805 803 5 2 
917 917 871 11 1 

1,042 1,042 1,039 11 2 

17,640 17,640 17,195 142 26 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
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PROCESSED: 05/05/2025 02:05 AM 
REQUESTOR: eOMIS 

VACANT 0/o 
OTHER TOTAL BEDS CAPACITY 

0 1,292 0 

0 1,292 0 

0 1,292 0 

0 519 10 98% 

0 32 40 44% 

0 551 50 92% 

0 1,707 40 98% 

0 507 107 82% 

0 1,222 3 100% 

0 816 29 97% 
0 2,033 33 98% 

0 687 5 99% 

0 445 15 97% 

0 1,185 4 100% 
0 957 8 99% 

0 729 3 100% 

0 835 6 99% 

0 1,305 78 94% 
0 954 0 100% 

0 1,236 63 95% 
0 810 2 100% 
0 883 46 95% 
0 1,052 3 100% 

0 17,363 445 97% 
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Clara Waters Community 
Corrections Center 304 304 289 0 0 0 0 289 15 95% 
Dr. Eddie Warrior Correctional 
Center (CCC) 162 162 160 2 0 0 0 162 2 99% 
Enid Community Corrections 
Center 98 98 91 0 0 0 0 91 7 93% 
Lawton Community Corrections 
Center 162 162 160 0 0 0 0 160 2 99% 
Northeast Oklahoma 
Community Corrections Center 525 525 519 0 0 0 0 519 6 99% 
Union City Community 
Corrections Center 224 224 214 0 0 0 0 214 10 96% 

SUBTOTAL - COMMUNm 
CENTERS 1,475 1,475 1,433 2 0 0 0 1,435 42 97% 

Lawton Correctional And 
Rehabilitation Facility 2,388 2,697 2,229 31 2 0 0 2,262 159 83% 

SUBTOTAL - PRIVATE 2,388 2,697 2,229 31 2 0 0 2,262 159 83% 

Bridgeway Halfway House 121 133 94 0 0 0 3 97 27 71% 
SUBTOTAL - HALFWAY 

HOUSES 121 133 94 0 0 0 3 97 27 71% 

SUBTOTAL - DOC 22,214 22,535 21,491 185 29 0 3 21,708 723 95% 

Fugitives (Facility Escapes) 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 0 
ICC Out-of-State 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 83 0 
Out to Other Jurisdiction 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 56 0 

SUBTOTAL - OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 182 0 

GRAND TOTAL 22,214 22,535 22,783 185 29 0 185 23,182 723 

COMMUNITY SUPERVISED OFFENDERS Male Female Grand Total 
Community Sentencing 1,551 573 2,124 
GPS- Inmate 65 61 126 
Parole 2,376 584 2,960 
Probation 13,921 3,718 17,639 

TOTAL 17,913 4,936 22,849 
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